





# **Halal Certificate**

Validity Period:

# 24 November 2021 to 23 March 2024

Warees Halal Limited hereby certifies that the following products are Halal to Muslims according to Islamic Law:

- 1. GEUMHEUK KOREAN RED GINSENG DRINK
- 2. GEUMHEUK KOREAN BLACK GINSENG EXTRACT EVERY GINSENG
- 3. GEUMHEUK KOREAN BLACK GINSENG EXTRACT EVERY GINSENG MILD
- 4. GEUMHEUK KOREAN BLACK GINSENG TONIC
- 5. GEUMHEUK KOREAN BLACK GINSENG TEA
- 6. GEUMHEUK KOREAN CHEONIN HEUKSAM

# PRODUCT SCHEME

Company Name

### **GEUMSAN BLACK GINSENG CO., LTD**

Manufacturing Address

15,Insamyakchogondan-ro, Buri-myeon, Geumsan-gun, chungcheonnam-do, Republic of Korea



**Dewi Hartaty Suratty** CEO Warees Halal Limited

## WHL CERTIFICATION TERMS AND CONDITIONS

#### General

- 1. This certificate issued by Warees Halal Limited (WHL) is applicable to food establishments and/or products manufactured or partly processed at the location stated in the certificate.
- 2. This certificate is **NOT TRANSFERABLE**. A new application must be immediately submitted to WHL for any change to the name, location and/or product.
- 3. This certificate remains the property of WHL. It must be surrendered to WHL immediately upon request and/or cessation of business.
- 4. In the event of any breach of WHL Certification Terms and Conditions, WHL reserves the right to suspend or withdraw the certificate. All certificate/s and/or certification mark/s that have been suspended or withdrawn must be removed from public display.
- 5. Any unauthorized possession of this certificate is not allowed. If found, please report to WHL.
- 6. Use, retention, reproduction, alteration, destruction or transfer of this certificate without the approval of WHL is not permitted.
- 7. The certificate holder is responsible for the safe-keeping of the certificate. Loss or theft of the certificate must be reported to the police immediately. A copy of the police report must be extended to WHL for a replacement of the certificate within 7 days of such loss being discovered.

#### **Display of WHL Certificate**

- 8. This certificate must not be displayed outside the premises of the certificate holder.
- 9. Invalid, expired, photocopied and damaged certificate must not be displayed.

#### **Others**

- 10. WHL reserves the right to alter or amend any terms and conditions from time to time, without prior notice.
- 11. Any enquiries on WHL certification may be directed to:

Warees Halal Limited

Halal Certification & Development Centre, Singapore | 25 Mayo Street, Singapore 208314

T: +65 6291 2702 | F: +65 6396 5827 | E: ic@wareeshalal.sg | W: www.wareeshalal.sg

This Certificate is issued by and remains the property of Warees Halal Limited (WHL). WHL is licensed to use the Majlis Ugama Islam Singapura (Muis) Halal Standards (MUIS-HC-S001/2005 and S002/2005) for Halal Certification and is solely responsible for the certification and the issuance of this Certificate. Muis does not accept any responsibility for the certification or the issuance of this Certificate.